
Rates for Labourers / Pack Pony (Riding) / Dandies  
(Shri Amarnathji Yatra 2017) 

 

 Baltal Route. 
 

# Type of Transportation Destination Rates   Halt Charges 
(if any) per 
night 

1 Labourers 
 

Baltal to Holy Cave & back Rs. 2100/- Rs. 550/- 

2 Pack Pony (Riding) Baltal to Holy Cave & back 
 

Rs. 3650/- Rs. 660/- 

3 Dandies Baltal to Holy Cave & back 
 

Rs.13000/- Not Applicable  

4 Labourers Baltal to Holy Cave (one side) 
 

Rs. 1300/- Not Applicable 

5 Pack Pony (Riding) Baltal to Holy Cave (one side) 
 

Rs. 2500/- Not Applicable 

6 Dandies  Do 
 

Rs. 8000/- Not Applicable 

7 Labours Holy Cave to Baltal (one side) 
 

Rs. 850/- Not Applicable 

8 Pack pony (upto 60kg’s 
load) 

Do Rs. 1500/- Not Applicable 

9 Dandies  Do 
 

Rs. 4500/- Not Applicable 
 

10 Labours  Baltal to Barimarg/ Railpatri 
(one side) 

Rs 1050/- Do  

11 Pony Riding  Do  Rs 1350/- Do  

12 Labours  Baltal to Sangam (one side) Rs 1500/- Do  

13 Pony riding  Do  Rs 1650/-  Do  

14 Labours  Baltal to Panjtarni  Rs 1650/- Do  

15 Pony Riding  Do  Rs 2000/- Do  
 

 

Rates for tentage accommodation during Shri Amarnathji Yatra – 2017 via Baltal 

axis. 
 

S. No. Type of accommodation Location with rates (in Rs) 

Manigam  Baltal  Holy Cave/ 

Panjtarni 

1 Floor accommodation with 
quilt mattress, blanket and 
pillow or sleeping bag with 
one blanket and pillow (per 
head /night) 

Rs 300/- Rs 450/- Rs 650/- 
 

2 Accommodation with cotton 
mattresss, blanket and 
pillow or sleeping bag with 

Rs 400/- Rs 600/- Rs 900/- 
 



one blanket and pillow (per 
head/ night) 

 

Pahalgam Axis 
 

Rates for tentage accommodation during Shri Amarnathji Yatra – 2017 via 

Pahalgam axis. 

 

S. 

No.  

Type of 

Accommodation  

Location with Rates (in Rs) 

Nunwan 

Camp  

Chandanwari  Sheshnag Panjtarni 

1 Floor 

accommodation with 

one quilt mattress, 

blanket sleeping bag 

and a pillow (per 

head/ night) 

Rs 200/- Rs 250/- Rs 300/- Rs 400/- 

2 Accommodation with 

cot, quilt, mattresses 

and pillow or 

sleeping bag with 

one blanket and 

pillow (per head/ 

night ) 

Rs 250/- Rs 300/- Rs 350/- Rs 450/- 

 

B. Dandi (carried by six carriers) 

S. 

No.  

Location Amount to be paid  

(in Rs) 

1 Chandanwari to Holy Cave and back 22,000/- (with six persons) 

2 Chandanwari to Holy Cave (one side) 13,000/- 

3 Holy Cave to Chandanwari 12,000/- 

4 Panjtarni to Holy Cave 2,400/- 

5 Holy Cave to Panjtarni 2,400/- 
 

C. Riding / pack ponies (one way) 
 

S. 

No.  

Location Amount to be paid  

(in Rs) 

1 Chandanwari to Pissu Top 

Pissu Top to Chandanwari  

1,000/- (with six persons 

800/- 

2 Chandaniwari to zojibal 

Zojibal to Chandanwari  

1,100/- 

900/- 

3 Chandawari to Shesnag 

Sheshnag to Chandanwari  

1,500/- 

1,100/- 



4 Chandanwari to M. G. Top 

M. G. Top to chandanwari  

1,800/- 

1,400/- 

5 Chandawari to Poshpatri 

Poshpatri to Chandanwari  

1,800/- 

1,500/- 

6 Chandanwari to Panjtarni 

Panjtarni to Chandanwari  

2,100/- 

1,800/- 

7 Panjtarni to Holy Cave 

Holy Cave to Panjtarni  

1,100/- 

1,100/- 

8 Chandanwari to Holy Cave  

Holy Cave to Chandanwari  

3,000/- 

2,600/- 

9 Chandanwari to Holy Cave and back 

Panjtarni to Holy Cave and back  

5,500/- 

2,100/- 

 

D. Labours with Pithoos 

S. 

No.  

Location Amount to be paid (in Rs) 

Upto 20 Kg load  Without load 

1 Chandanwari to Pissu Top 

Pissu Top to Chandanwari  

450/-  

400/- 

350/- 

350/- 

2 Pissu Top to Zojibal 

Zojibal to Pissu Top  

425/-  

425/- 

375/- 

375/- 

3 Zojibal to Sheshnag 

Sheshnag to Zojibal  

450/- 

450/- 

400/- 

400/- 

4  Shesnag to M. G. Top 

M. G. Top to Sheshnag  

575/- 

525/- 

475/- 

475/- 

5  M. G. Top to Panjtarni  

Panjtarni to M. G. Top   

625/- 

675/- 

575/- 

575/- 

6 Panjtarni to Holy Cave 

Holy Cave to Panjtarni  

625/- 

575/- 

525/- 

525/- 

7 Chandanwari to Holy Cave  

 

2,000/- (one way)  

 

   1,800/- 

(one way ) 

8 Chandanwari to Holy Cave and 

back 

 

4000/- 

 

3,500 

 

 

 


