

**Rates for Labourers / Pack Pony (Riding) / Dandies
(Shri Amarnathji Yatra 2017)**

Baltal Route.

#	Type of Transportation	Destination	Rates	Halt Charges (if any) per night
1	Labourers	Baltal to Holy Cave & back	Rs. 2100/-	Rs. 550/-
2	Pack Pony (Riding)	Baltal to Holy Cave & back	Rs. 3650/-	Rs. 660/-
3	Dandies	Baltal to Holy Cave & back	Rs.13000/-	Not Applicable
4	Labourers	Baltal to Holy Cave (one side)	Rs. 1300/-	Not Applicable
5	Pack Pony (Riding)	Baltal to Holy Cave (one side)	Rs. 2500/-	Not Applicable
6	Dandies	Do	Rs. 8000/-	Not Applicable
7	Labours	Holy Cave to Baltal (one side)	Rs. 850/-	Not Applicable
8	Pack pony (upto 60kg's load)	Do	Rs. 1500/-	Not Applicable
9	Dandies	Do	Rs. 4500/-	Not Applicable
10	Labours	Baltal to Barimarg/ Railpatri (one side)	Rs 1050/-	Do
11	Pony Riding	Do	Rs 1350/-	Do
12	Labours	Baltal to Sangam (one side)	Rs 1500/-	Do
13	Pony riding	Do	Rs 1650/-	Do
14	Labours	Baltal to Panjtarni	Rs 1650/-	Do
15	Pony Riding	Do	Rs 2000/-	Do

Rates for tentage accommodation during Shri Amarnathji Yatra – 2017 via Baltal axis.

S. No.	Type of accommodation	Location with rates (in Rs)		
		Manigam	Baltal	Holy Cave/ Panjtarni
1	Floor accommodation with quilt mattress, blanket and pillow or sleeping bag with one blanket and pillow (per head /night)	Rs 300/-	Rs 450/-	Rs 650/-
2	Accommodation with cotton mattresss, blanket and pillow or sleeping bag with	Rs 400/-	Rs 600/-	Rs 900/-

	one blanket and pillow (per head/ night)			
--	--	--	--	--

Pahalgam Axis

Rates for tentage accommodation during Shri Amarnathji Yatra – 2017 via Pahalgam axis.

S. No.	Type of Accommodation	Location with Rates (in Rs)			
		Nunwan Camp	Chandanwari	Sheshnag	Panjtarni
1	Floor accommodation with one quilt mattress, blanket sleeping bag and a pillow (per head/ night)	Rs 200/-	Rs 250/-	Rs 300/-	Rs 400/-
2	Accommodation with cot, quilt, mattresses and pillow or sleeping bag with one blanket and pillow (per head/ night)	Rs 250/-	Rs 300/-	Rs 350/-	Rs 450/-

B. Dandi (carried by six carriers)

S. No.	Location	Amount to be paid (in Rs)
1	Chandanwari to Holy Cave and back	22,000/- (with six persons)
2	Chandanwari to Holy Cave (one side)	13,000/-
3	Holy Cave to Chandanwari	12,000/-
4	Panjtarni to Holy Cave	2,400/-
5	Holy Cave to Panjtarni	2,400/-

C. Riding / pack ponies (one way)

S. No.	Location	Amount to be paid (in Rs)
1	Chandanwari to Pissu Top Pissu Top to Chandanwari	1,000/- (with six persons) 800/-
2	Chandaniwari to zojibal Zojibal to Chandanwari	1,100/- 900/-
3	Chandawari to Shesnag Sheshnag to Chandanwari	1,500/- 1,100/-

4	Chandanwari to M. G. Top M. G. Top to chandanwari	1,800/- 1,400/-
5	Chandawari to Poshpatri Poshpatri to Chandanwari	1,800/- 1,500/-
6	Chandanwari to Panjtarni Panjtarni to Chandanwari	2,100/- 1,800/-
7	Panjtarni to Holy Cave Holy Cave to Panjtarni	1,100/- 1,100/-
8	Chandanwari to Holy Cave Holy Cave to Chandanwari	3,000/- 2,600/-
9	Chandanwari to Holy Cave and back Panjtarni to Holy Cave and back	5,500/- 2,100/-

D. Labours with Pithoos

S. No.	Location	Amount to be paid (in Rs)	
		Upto 20 Kg load	Without load
1	Chandanwari to Pissu Top	450/-	350/-
	Pissu Top to Chandanwari	400/-	350/-
2	Pissu Top to Zojibal	425/-	375/-
	Zojibal to Pissu Top	425/-	375/-
3	Zojibal to Sheshnag	450/-	400/-
	Sheshnag to Zojibal	450/-	400/-
4	Shesnag to M. G. Top	575/-	475/-
	M. G. Top to Sheshnag	525/-	475/-
5	M. G. Top to Panjtarni	625/-	575/-
	Panjtarni to M. G. Top	675/-	575/-
6	Panjtarni to Holy Cave	625/-	525/-
	Holy Cave to Panjtarni	575/-	525/-
7	Chandanwari to Holy Cave	2,000/- (one way)	1,800/- (one way)
8	Chandanwari to Holy Cave and back	4000/-	3,500